

**Ingredients & Allergens information**

Product SKU number	20802
Product Name	Christmas Sweetmeats Selection
Country of Product's Origin	UK and Belgium
Ingredients - for allergens in <b>BOLD</b>	Dark chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa mass, Cocoa butter, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, Natural flavouring: Vanilla); Milk chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, Natural flavouring: Vanilla); White chocolate 15% (Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> powder, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, Natural flavouring: Vanilla); Cherries, Caramel (Sugar, Water); Sweetened condensed <b>MILK</b> , Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Sugar, Glucose syrup; Partially inverted sugar syrup, Fruit pulp, Water, Salt, Vegetable oil, <b>WHEAT</b> starch, Alcohol, Spirit Drink: Cherry liqueur kirsch; Cognac , Evaporated <b>MILK</b> ; Acidity regulator: Citric Acid; Stabiliser: Pectin; Emulsifiers: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, E471; Natural Vanilla; Flavouring: Apple, Lemon, Orange, Rose, Strawberry; Colours: E101,E102, E110, E124, E160a, E162. May contain traces of NUTS. Allergens in <b>BOLD</b> . Colours E102, E110, E124 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.
Net Quantity	254g
Storage Instructions	Store in cool and dry place
Suitable for Vegetarians?	Y
Suitable for Vegans?	N
Suitable for those with a nut allergy?	N - may contain traces
Suitable for those with a gluten allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a wheat allergy?	N
Suitable for those with an egg allergy?	Y
Suitable for those with a dairy allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a soya allergy?	N
Free from alcohol?	N
Free from artificial flavours?	N
Free from artificial colours?	N